Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 120723	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac		
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and ac	lress of receiving parties:
 [1] Hideki NAGANO [2] Hironori OTA [3] Hideyuki KUBO [4] Takeshi KURIWADA [5] Yutaka KUROSE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party [] Yes 	1-1-88, US IBARAKI JAPAN [2] MITSUBI DAI-ICHI SHIBA 5-	MAXELL, LTD. HITORA SHI, OSAKA 567-8567 HI CHEMICAL CORPORATION FAMACHI BUILDING 33-8 HOME MINATO-KU 18-0014 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	31-19, SH SHIBA 5-	HI KAGAKU MEDIA CO., LTD. BA 5-CHOME MINATO-KU HOME MINATO-KU 8-0014 JAPAN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan ☐ Other B. Execution Date: <u>All: September 10.</u>		me(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/941,850</u>	B. Patent No.(s	
Additi C. Title of Application: <u>INFORMATIC</u> <u>MEDIUM</u>	NFORMATION RECORDING	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ondence 6. Total number of a	plications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charg total fee (37	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the FR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpa deposit account n	ment or charge any underpayment to mber 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse, Registration No. 38,565	Date:	nd any attached copy is a true copy of October 4, 2004

Assignment

Japanese Language Assignment

	(1-8)	Insert !	ame(s) of Inventor(s)
	(1)	Hide	i NAGANO
	(2)	Hiror	ori OTA
	(3)	Hide	uki KUBO
	(4)	Take	hi KURIWADA
	(5)		a KUROSE
	(6)	- Latte	
	(7)	-	
	(8)		
	(\$1.00)	and oth	leration of the sum of one dollar r good and valuable consideration paid dersigned, each undersigned agrees to by does assign, transfer and set over to
	(9)	Insert	Name of Assignee
	(9)		i Maxell, LTD.;
			pishi Chemical Corporation; and
			ishi Kagaku Media Co., Ltd.
	(10)	2	Address of Assignee
	(10)		, Ushitora, Ibaraki-shi,
			, 567–8567, Japan;
			hi Tamachi Building 33-8,
		ř.	5-chome Minato-ku,
			, 108-0014, Japan; and
			Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
			n, 108-0014, Japan
	heirs, sentire in American invention any an continual Let	uccesse ight, tit a as de on, and d all pro- uation, ters Pat	ignated as the Assignee) and Assignee's s, assigns and legal representatives, the e and interest for the United States of ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the n all applications for patent including visional, non-provisional, divisional, ibstitute, and reissue application(s), and nt, extensions, reissues and certificates that may be granted on the mas
	(11)	Inser	Identification such as Title, Case er, or Foreign Application Number
	(11)	INF	RMATION RECORDING METHOD INFORMATION RECORDING
	C A 44		tet No. 120723)
			indersigned has (have) executed an
	applic	ation fo en date	patent in the United States of America erewith or
	(12)	Inse	t Date of Signing of Application
	(12)	on	
_	(13)	app	native Identification for filed cations
	(13)		application Serial Number 10/941,850

			filed Sep	ember 16,2004
			execute with an divisior inventic and also connect as the A	Each undersigned agrees to II papers necessary in connection application and any continuing, for reissue applications for the , and any patent(s) issuing thereon, to execute separate assignments in in with such applications and patents signee may deem necessary. Each undersigned agrees to
			with an concert division applica and to way po forward	Il papers necessary in connection interference which may be declared any application or continuation or thereof, or any patent or reissue on based thereon, for the invention, operate with the Assignee in every ible in obtaining evidence and going with such interference. Each undersigned agrees to
			any act with cl Conver	all papers and documents and perform which may be necessary in connection ms or provisions of the International ion for Protection of Industrial or similar agreements.
			necess: reissue	Each undersigned agrees to all affirmative acts which may be y to obtain, maintain or confirm by reexamination a grant of a valid tates patent to the Assignee.
			and all resulting Assign and country the entertainty and agreen that the heirs,	Each undersigned authorizes and the Director of Patents to issue any letters Patents of the United States of from said application(s) to the said application and the entire interest, and that he has full right to convey e interest herein assigned, and that he executed, and will not execute, any into in conflict herewith, and agrees assignment is binding on him and his accessors, assigns and legal intatives.
			assign be nec with th Trader docun In witness who	eof, executed by the undersigned on
			the date(s) opp	site the undersigned name(s).
Date/	September 10, 2004	Inventor Signature/	<u> </u>	dehi hazune (SEAL!)
Date/	September 10, 2004	Inventor Signature/	<u>. (</u>	ingroto Ofta (SEAL)
Date/	September 10, 2004	Inventor Signature/	-4 /	ideyuki Halo (SEAL)
Date/	September 10, 2004	Inventor Signature/		keshi Kuriwada (SEAL!)
Date/	September 10, 2004	Inventor Signature/		MARIA MARILE (SEAL/)
Date/		Inventor Signature/		(SEAL/)
Date/		Inventor Signature/	_	(SEAL/)
Date/		Inventor Signature/	This assi	ment should preferably be signed

		U.S. Consul if out	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a de the U.S.A. If neither, then it fore at least two witnesses who also
Date/	Witness/		
Date/	Witness/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

RECORDED: 10/04/2004